)

South Carolina TLegislature

May 04, 2024, 05:14:47 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H 2523 General Bill, By Harvin, J.M. Baxley, J.C. Hearn, D.A. Moss, Neilson, J.H. Nesbitt, E.W. Simpson, D.C. Waldrop
and C.C. Wells
A Bill to amend Section 16-17-590, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to damage to cemeteries, so as to
revise the provisions detailing the offenses involving the damage, to provide penalties, and to exempt archaeologists; and to
amend Section 16-17-600, relating to destruction of graves, so as to revise the provisions detailing the offenses involving the

destruction, to provide penalties, to exempt archaeologists, and to provide for repair and replacement.

02/24/87
02/24/87
05/07/87
05/14/87
05/19/87
05/21/87
05/21/87

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-681

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-681
Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-2543
Read second time HJ-1813

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2894
Introduced and read first time SJ-2054
Referred to Committee on General SJ-2054

Page 1 of 1



