May 04, 2024, 05:14:47 pm

## Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H 2523 General Bill, By Harvin, J.M. Baxley, J.C. Hearn, D.A. Moss, Neilson, J.H. Nesbitt, E.W. Simpson, D.C. Waldrop and C.C. Wells

A Bill to amend Section 16-17-590, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to damage to cemeteries, so as to revise the provisions detailing the offenses involving the damage, to provide penalties, and to exempt archaeologists; and to amend Section 16-17-600, relating to destruction of graves, so as to revise the provisions detailing the offenses involving the destruction, to provide penalties, to exempt archaeologists, and to provide for repair and replacement.

02/24/87	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-681
02/24/87	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-681
05/07/87	House	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-2543
05/14/87	House	Read second time HJ-1813
05/19/87	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2894
05/21/87	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-2054
05/21/87	Senate	Referred to Committee on General SJ-2054